

HB0022/604335/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 22

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in lines 12 and 14, in each instance, strike “9 p.m.” and substitute “**10 P.M.**”; and in line 22, strike “midnight” and substitute “**10 P.M.**”.

On page 4, in line 4, strike “midnight” and substitute “**10 P.M.**”; and in line 31, strike “2 a.m. the following day” and substitute “**10 P.M.**”.